
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400892
DATE : 02.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Services for Resources Upgrad

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400979

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SUPERMICRO CLUSTER UPGRADE WITH
SPARESINTEL D7-P5620 1.6TB NVMEPCIE4.0X4 3D
TLC U.2 15MM3DWPD

        32 AU

2 ITEM-00001 SUPERMICRO CLUSTER UPGRADE WITH
SPARESINTEL D7-P5620 1.6TB NVMEPCIE4.0X4 3D
TLC U.2 15MM3DWPD

         8 AU

3 ITEM-00001 WARRANTY UPGRADE LENOVO SERVER SR650 - 1
YEARB ESSENTIAL SERVICE - 1YR POST WTY 24X7
4HR RESP + YDYD SR650

         1 AU

4 ITEM-00001 WARRANTY UPGRADE LENOVO SERVER SR650 - 1
YEARA ESSENTIAL SERVICE - 1YR POST WTY 24X7
4HR RESP + YDYD SR650

         1 AU

5 ITEM-00001 WARRANTY UPGRADE LENOVO SERVER SR670 - 1
YEARESSENTIAL SERVICE - 1YR POST WTY 24X7
4HR RESP + YDYD SR670

         1 AU

6 ITEM-00001 WARRANTY UPGRADE LENOVO SERVER SR670 - 1
YEARESSENTIAL SERVICE - 1YR POST WTY 24X7
4HR RESP + YDYD SR670

         1 AU

7 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE - LENOVO SERVER SR650
(J30251FB)THINK SYSTEM RAID 930-16I 4GB FLASH
PCIE 12GB ADAPTER

         1 AU

8 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE - LENOVO SERVER SR650          8 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400892
DATE : 02.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Services for Resources Upgrad

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400979

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

(J30251FB)THINK SYSTEM 2.5" PM893 3.84TB READ
INTENSIVE SATA 6GB HS SSD

9 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE - LENOVO SERVER SR650
(J30251FB)THINK SYSTEM SR550/SR650 2.5"
SATA/SAS 8-BAY BACKPLANE KIT

         1 AU

10 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE - LENOVO SERVER SR650
(J30251FB)THINK SYSTEM 64GB TRUDDR4 2933MHZ
(2RX4 1.2V) RDIMM

        24 AU

11 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE - LENOVO SERVER SR650
(J30251FA)THINK SYSTEM RAID 930-16I 4GB FLASH
PCIE 12GB ADAPTER

         1 AU

12 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE - LENOVO SERVER SR650
(J30251FA)THINK SYSTEM 2.5" PM893 3.84TB READ
INTENSIVE SATA 6GB HS SSD

         8 AU

13 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE - LENOVO SERVER SR650
(J30251FA)THINK SYSTEM SR550/SR650 2.5"
SATA/SAS 8-BAY BACKPLANE KIT

         1 AU

14 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE - LENOVO SERVER SR650
(J30251FA)THINK SYSTEM 64GB TRUDDR4 2933MHZ
(2RX4 1.2V) RDIMM

        24 AU

15 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE- LENOVO SERVER SR670
(J30240XF)THINK SYSTEM 64GB TRUDDR4 2933MHZ

        12 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400892
DATE : 02.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Services for Resources Upgrad

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400979

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

(2RX4 1.2V) RDIMM

16 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE- LENOVO SERVER SR670
(J30240XF)THINK SYSTEM 2.5" S4620 3.84TB MIXED
USE SATA 6GB HS SSD

         4 AU

17 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE- LENOVO SERVER SR670
(J30240XE)THINK SYSTEM 64GB TRUDDR4 2933MHZ
(2RX4 1.2V) RDIMM

        12 AU

18 ITEM-00001 SYSTEM UPGRADE- LENOVO SERVER SR670
(J30240XE)THINK SYSTEM 2.5" S4620 3.84TB MIXED
USE SATA 6GB HS SSD

         4 AU

19 ITEM-00001 INSTALLATION AND CONFIGURATION OF LUNS AND
RAID FOR SUPER MICRO SERVERS

         1 AU

20 ITEM-00001 INSTALLATION AND CONFIGURATION OF HARD
DISKS, EXPANSION CARDS, ANDMEMORY
UPGRADE FOR LENOVO SERVERS

         1 AU

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Services for Resources Upgradation for Lenovo and Supermicro Servers

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332400892
DATE : 02.04.2024

REQ TITLE : Services for Resources Upgrad

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 08.04.2024

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032400979

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


